'
.

+
AW

?&«j% b [RE T

. s A A W

par

i

TETTENHE

N® A 733 CLERK S R®AP FILE
w676
N e .
IN 'HE I\IAlr(IER Or A

COUNTY ROAD

LETITION QF

j/ Bailin

v

et il

Bc;mnmg . {/éw-wuzt/ /ééz
/4/ 3/ /5‘ /5

fofo
é rrfdﬂ

Petitien hled

W.._-.,....._.
T o i

P e iptn

pat,

Wi

L
.

Affidvit of tmg f ;

-y
Lond filed 7‘2/ e (s \
R A

Order Appordfing Viewers and Survesor *1
3y )

made Term, 1 7 "y
Page Vel 5(57 ommlbmoncrs Jeurnal ! ,EE
|

Onths filed
Fo fo‘za

Viewers Reports filed

Viewers Reports file

Order of Court made a(f#.XJ Jr‘"g fo? 'P Y

e

I8

P

_— - S—

11 oe pltefl & Uppe bl g gto
dsyl h th:l:ppd f £ £t hy
MANU AT ® Y
BUSHONG &'CQO t
SFFICE BMANK AN® GOUNTY SUPPLIES
FORTLANE ®RE ¢ i
L
(
I
;
1 ¢ &

[
L

ey

s LYo ]

i o g e




'To the Honorable County Court, for Union County, Oregon:

The undersigned freeholders, of Union County, Oregon, residing in the Road District
where the hereinafter described road is proposed to be, respectfully petition your honora-
ble body to lay out, alter and establish a County Road within said county, on the following |
line or route, to-wit:

...... Bsginning .at. the.southsast. carner .0f. the. southwest . gnarter. .0f. the
southeast. querter of Section. 15..TPs. 3 .S«R.. 40,. BN, ... .runaing thence

north five-gighths of a mile to the northesst corner of the southeast

....... A s e e e s e B e e e e e a0 es e e e s e e Pesasse e e0steseeebse s T es i eeeE s ane

auarter. 0f. the. southweat . quart 8% .of .the .portheast. quarter. of.e8id. e
Ssetion 18,. aaid. roed. being 40. ff.e._ﬁt .wide,.being 2Q.fsat.on esch sids . -
of .the. centar.of. saidt .linf;. L LK F T

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------

................. V‘.-....‘;.n’.....yg\ S,
; : ‘ L ;-
And in duty bound, your pétition?s will ever pray, &e.

o




E ou bt

i

T
— — e T T
g T

T R m}n
| o \\

K

e




!
|

and J{JXM

Y - »——Of the Gounty of -Union and at on, are
. S0 ﬁl o ‘ ’
held'and firmly bound unto said Gounty of Union in the full sum of “0N¥ HUNDRED DOLLARS ($166-00) the pay-

ment of which, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, exacutors and administrators ﬁfmly by these

presents. N

Signed this C ot day rg‘ : Q/ ,«.447, 4.0, 1929

Now, the conditions of the above obligation are such, that whereas,

and others have petitioned the Gounty Gourt vof said

County of Union, dt the Q -444&‘/ term, 19? thereof for a County Road described
atg;nnexed as follows:

" inthe petition and notice h

utheast oY
the aouthnlt quartet?of S8ectifn gS. '!:p. 3 8 R. 40 B, V. l(.. running

N, if the above named.

shall well and truly pay, or cause to béaid, all costs and expenses that may be incurred b y reason of the view or review

of said road, in case the prayer of the petitioners be knot granted or allowed, then that this obligation shall be void, other-

wise to remain in full force and virtue.

STATE OF OREGON.,.
County of Union

P ’éﬁ“"“‘”‘ ffm M@

l/-o‘ X d_ﬁgﬁ;:“

I am worth the sum of ‘FWG HUNDRE'D DOLLARS, ¢ M-OG—GO’) over and above all debts and liabilities and prop~

erty exempt from execution; that I am a res:dant householder in sald count and State.

day

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

of Q(W 4, 1920

v ‘/_ Q,/(/)ntw




- - - .
| ity COURT] R
. ) w w. TR S sl * .M_.. : : 2

z { ; . ,* JHTHE ‘ = k ]

, . o7 D.T( Omu ORE %ﬂ - | | A |

=2 ’ ) 3 o 4y4m®z OOC?H& . - L , B . 4 | .. ;« L

.m\.M ’ . ’ e o e T = . : B . . “ ) ) i p

- , ; G i wsttorof e | o .

,,0/ N . A - v .

s

: .
i
.
.
)
M
i
| X &
. ‘“
!
— . e — — &_ L=



NOTICE OF ROAD PETITION.

TO ALL PERSONS CONCERNED: You and each and all of you, will taike notice that the

undersigned freeholders, of Union county, Oregon, residing in the road district where the hereinafter described R

road is proposed to be, will at the next session of the County Court for Union county, Oregon, to-wit: on
Wednesday, the..__Tth __.day of ___.July. . ... A.D. 1920 _. respectfully present to said court a
petition praying said court to lay out, alter and establish a County Road within said county, on the following
line, or route, to-wit: -

southasat_guarter of Section 15, Tp. 3 S.R. ;_40-_3_& «M., running thence.
north five-~eighths of a_mile _to._izhe‘_-mrj:.hn.a;{ihérﬁex; of_ the_goutheast_
querter_ Oof the southwest guerter of the northesst guarter of said
being 20 feet on each side

of--the--center--0f 8814 -1IRE¢--------o-mmmmmsmmsooemm e oo oo oo s
Datedat._._.... COV@ -—-.--. Oregon, the._._Ath___.day of. __.__ June .
A- D- ‘9&0—-- . . N FAREp g R, pse o

»
SRR S




i‘ .
g

%

STATE OF OREGON,{SS
County of Unions)

1, X‘{/ (kA AN being first duly sworn, say that I posted three several notices, of

which 'théﬁ)tice hereunto attached isa true and correct copy, iu three public places in said county in the vicinity of

ab

‘ to the presentatio’h of said petition as I verily believe.
1
|

i _j__Suﬂscribed and sworn to before me this

e




= = WW,WH{J MHH == e =
f

, Lo Tsry COURT
Ed . " ne . % 5% 4 & [ 3
d . v ‘ =, 15 ,
. S - S TR 0 CREGON

oy '

LN LOUINTY




STATE OF OREGON,|
County of Union:)

of

ot woily

correct copy of-aaid noticegyhe place of holding Court for Union County, Oregon, to-wit: On the front of the Court

House door, in the City ot &Mséon, in said County and State, and that said notices remained posted thirty days previous

; |
et day—of—rrs ( _ 3o, I posted a true and




+

STATE O CREGO
IR

U0 IOURNTY

il e e i S o s o e T S




REPORT OF BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS.

TO THE HONORABLE COUNTY COURT FOR UNION COUNTY, OREGON:

The undersigned Board of County Road Viewers, heretofore on the.___..___ FAR day of
CALLS SR 1830 instructed to view, lay out and alter the proposed dounty road, of which the
survey hereto attached is a true and correct description, as petitioned for by J. W Bamb e - mwrormsrmomenesereneens
........................ ©.........et al., beg leave to report that on the.24th __ day of .. . Jduly..........., 1920
in pursuance with: said order, we proceeded to view out said proposed road for the whole distance thereof, and
that in our opinions said proposad road should........... ...be laid out....._... and established as a public high-

- way- of Union County, Oregon; that the same.......... is practicable and would add..............eece

- to the convenience of the householders res1d1ng in the vmlmty thereof We therefore recommend that said

her....p:co.par.ty.'.aml..cutft.ing..same...ln..two.,. .$135.00..and..that no.other.damages -
be awarded.

................................................................................................................................................................................................

Bqard of Coimty
Road Viewers.







‘W’AT"‘NA.?‘!R‘UNH’AM COUNTY,OREGON : y REGISTERED CiviL ENSINEER

. | - Ban. 3. MeLellun

ROOM 18 LA GRANDE NATN'L BANK BLDG,

¢ . LA GRANDE, ORESON

. To The Cautny court,
 Union Gaunty, @regon.

o Gentlgmen

: Eollowing are fisld notes on the eounty Road petitioned for
by J. W. Baxter et al, ;

' Beginning at a point 1320 feet west of the 3,F. Cor. See..
15, T # 8 R 40 RWM running thence north 3340 feet to the center of

County road 'being the N.X.Cor.- s.!,% - :JW. H.B.% Sec. 15.T 38

Attaeha& 13 tracing and blue print covering said roaa.

Yours very truly

County Surveyor.




Segirwnrg o o ponf 120 5 Som  sec cor of sec
A IS REFRE Lherice sy v Olorrg bhe K lwe
Sase fl Lo Lhe wacer of Hu SEq of Bro swh ofbhe weyp
of sec /& ard fhere Lermipalisg

NW

7/7/5»/40




IK THE COUNTY COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR UNION COUNTY.

In the matter of the proposed
County Rdad, petitioned for b
J. W. Baxter et al. )

To the County Counsy Court of Union County, Oregon.
Gentlemen:-

You are hereby notified that if the proposed OOunty Road.__
petitioned for by J." Baxtor ct al. is 1ayod eut and catthiehod ’
as propoaed and rccoﬁmendnd by tha Board nf County Road Vieibro. I will
be damaged to the um“unt or $1oo 00 on account o:r ‘the loss ‘of one-third
of an acre of land, ?nd that I hereby claim damagos 1n said amount.

| 1. s neapactfuny eu’bnif.tcd. | L

Cove, Oregon.



s T
[

WO ST

~)

YT

L BRI
- 3 5§ - v
. 3
A1 .-
o moveE {3 mm 1
DRI S WA L
S . E o THE
R ©OFOR
., . BN CGOUNTY
S ..(FJWWH‘\..XH. },Ma . \‘Ll\w Mui“u\”w\lu -
u.....,. . ws,.\u«d\. Q\. m\ 2




BE IT REMEMBERED That at a regular term of the County Court of

theqstaﬁe of Oregon, for the County of Union, sitting for the trans-
actign of business, begun and held at the Court House in the City of
La Grande.'in said County”énd State, on Wednesday, the 7th day of
Jﬁly A. D. 1920, the same bqing the first_!bdnesdayvoffsaid month and
the tipp fixed by law for holding a regular term of said Court, when
were ﬁréédnt:
| the,Hoherable J. F. Phy, County Judge
C. A. Galloway, Commissioner
W. J. Townley, Commissioner
C. K. McCormick, Clerk,
Lee Warnick, Sheriff
WHEN, on Thursday, the 8th day of July A. D. 1920, or the 2nd Judicial
Day of said term, among others the following proceedings were had, towit:
In the matter of the proposed

County Road petitioned for by o -7
J. W, Baxter, et al.

Comes now J. W. Baxter, one of the petitieners for the above
~hamed proposed County Road, and presents to the Court the petition ¢‘
himself and others, praying for the location and establishment of a
County Road, described as follows, towit: |

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Southwest quarter of
the Southeaatvquarter of Section 15, Tp. 3, 8. R. 40 E.W.M.; running
thence Harthvfive-eightha of a mile to the northeast corner of the
‘8outheast quarter of the Southwest quarter of fhe Northeast quarter
of said Section 15, said road being 40 feet wide, béins 20 feet on
each side of the center of said line. .

And it appearing to the Court that said petiéﬁon is esigned by
more than twelve freeholders of this County, residing in the road
diatrict where the hereinbefore described road is proposed to be,
and that said petition properly specifies the place of beginning,
1htermcd1ato points end place or‘tormination of said road, and it

satisfactorily appearing to the court from the affidavits of posting



on file in this matter that notice has been given by advertisement

posted at the place of holding County Court, towit:- At the Court
House, in the City of La Grande, Unien County, Oregon, and also in
three public places in the vicinity of said proposed road, towit,-
one on an electiric liaht'pole at the beginning of said propsedd
road; onﬁ on a fence post at the terminus of said preposed road,
and one on an electric light pele in the town of Ceve, Oregen, fer
more than thirty days immediately prior to the presentation of said
petition to this court, notifying all persons concerned that appli-
cation weuldybe made to this court, at the present session, towit:
July 7th; 1920 and that the notices so posted were in due form and
duly signed by the petitioners and that a bend for the cost of this
proceeding has been duly given. ‘ v

It is therefore ORDERED that Dan J. McLellan, Ceunty Surveyor,
and George Baker, and J. W. &ills constituting the Board of-eounty
Road Viewers be, and they are hereby directed to meet at Cove, Ore-
gon, on Tuesday, July 20th, 1920 at 9}o'clock A. M. and proceed to |
survey, view and lay out said road according to law.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said Board of County Road Viewers
file its report with the Clerk of this Court on or before July 23rd,
-1920. |

(84) J. P. Phy, County Judge
C. A, Gailoway. Commissioner

w. J. tovnloy,.Commiaéionor



20

21

22

24

25

27

29

30

31

32

33

34

In tkhe County Ceurt ef the State of Oregem for the Coumty

of Uniony sitting as a Meard ef County Cemmissiemers

In the matter of the read
Petitiened for hy J. W. Baxter et-als

Now at this time comes Mrs sarak Shoppa t by the unde
sfgned her attermeyr and shews te the court:
That the said =arah Shappat is the widew of 0, =, Thappat de

eased Who died selzed of a traet of land situated im Seetiem

5 Tp. 3 Seuth eof Ramge 4¢ E, Vv, ¥, conalsting of eleven aeres
Mich said traet is mew ewned iy the xit miner children of said
« B. Shappatdeceased with a dower interest thereim pessessed
by said Sarak Skhappat; that the Prepesed road petitiencd for wy
J. W, Roxter et.gin ;ow pending before the court and the line
br survey thereef passes threugh the center of the said traet
whiech tract is deveted te fruit and vegetables and is all in

eultivstien thefeto; that tkhe laying eut and establishing of

331d read weuld he of great damage te the said traect ether tham

the mere taking of the land) and would be greatly inm excess of
e ameunt feund Wy the Nemerable viewers > wh:zzifzgdazzs repet
ﬁd upen sald read; that Mrs, chappat has beenq}n the hespital
&t Het Lake By reasen of imjuries received and by reasen
thereef ceunsel has net had an oprtunity te secure frem her
suehk infornation as would ferm the hasis of a detalléd shewing
dqencerning }her elaim for demsges:; and since his employment ceum
8¢l has met had an erpertunity te examine the premises se as
do make an intelligent shewing in the matter: but coumsel says
frem infermatien frem others that Mrs. Shappat will e akhle
te shew first) that a highway is unnecessary throeugh these
prenisos Inerder te accemmedate the Publie travel) and seeend
that the damages imeurred te said premises is very greatly inm
Pxecess of that allewed by the said Viewers) and for the pPurpese
of getting Reesssary imfermatien in order te make s eomplete
shewing te the ecourt » and Pending the recevery of Mrs. Shapps

From her said imjurfes se as te enakle ker to attend te sueh
business) ceumsel asks the ceurt that thig matter yz continued

te the gacteher Term of the Court, EZL
Atterney for ohjeetorfé£;v4(é%é







18

19

20

21

27

29

30

3

32

PAGE NO.

B e Bounty Ceurt of the Stato‘of Oregeonr for Umiem Coumty
In the matter of the prepesed
Coeunty read petitiened for by
J. W, Baxter et-als |
¥ew at this time cemes Krs; Sarak A, Shappat ia her own
right as tke widew of O; B. Shappat deceastd as well as fxxGuar
dian for Bdith Siappat and Eathel Shappat mimer heirs eof said 0. B,
Shappat deceased and Opal Shappat and repregents te the ceurt:-
That the sald zarah A. Shappat is the widew of 0, B, Shappat deces
edand Opal Shappat) Edith Shappat and Eathel Shappat are the ehil

dren of said 6. B, Shappat deceasedr and that By reasen thereef are
the heirs at law of said 0., B, Shappat deceased,

That as suak keirs at law of 0, B, Shappat deceasedsald Sarah A,
Shappat: O0pal Shappat; Edith Shappat and Eathel “happat are the ewn
ers of the fellewing deseribed lamds viz;

The X 1/2 of the S X 1/4 of the S W 1/4 of the N X 1/4 and the v1/2
of the S W 1/4 of the S E 1/4 of the X E 1/4 of See. 15 Township
3 Seuth ef Range 40 E, W, X, containing ten aeres mere or less and
alse & strip diong the west side of ihe abeve deseribed traet eom
taining ene aere.
Taat the said lands and thg whele thereef is in a hi;l state of eul
tivatien in the midst ef the fruit belt of Cover Unien @(untys
oregen about ene and ene half miles distant froem the tewn of Cove,
That the east pertien of the said traet is deveted at presemt te
the grewing of alfalfa and the west pertioen thercef te the grewimg
of varieus kxinds ef fruit frem tree aﬁl vine as well as garden
vegetables, That the whele of said traet is adapted te intensive
cultivation te any kind ef fruit er vegetabhes grewn in Bnign.
Ceunty» Oregem» said lands being rented at the present time at the
rental ef $25¢;oo pPer year an:r:f the value of 84¢00.00 at least
That the laying eut and establishing ef the read abeve described

as petitioned fer By J, W, Baxter et-als weuld cut this traet in twe

g B AN VR R > oA




LR ol

18

19

20

21

27

29

30

31

32

parts with abeut five aoro:voi one side of the center lime of said
proposéd read and abeut six aeres em the other side thereef.
That the laying eut and establishing of said prepesed read weuld
cause these elaimants gradt and centiauming dangge te the said
trast in seme respects iiestinablcx a8 follews:
The same would require 96.8 square reds of land eof the reasem
able value ¢f the sum of $z42;00 .
That the same would require the building and maintaining of eigiy
reds of femcing whick weuld cest at least $125;oo te ereet in the
first instance » and at least $15;oo per year te maintainm,
That twe gates weuld have te be ereeted and put im and maintaimed
2t a eest ln the first instance of met less than 340;00.
That the imcemveniences created By the said prepesed read im the
eperation of the sald farm weuld diminish the remtasl value thereef
net less than $5¢.6e per year,

That the said incenveniemces weuld censhst of less of time in
being restrieted te gate ways im geimg from ene pyrtien of the trast
te the ether; hhe opening of gates and keeping in repair said gate

ways and fences) and the same weuld he a perpetual imcenvemiense
en acceunt ef which » and the less ef rental value ihese elaimants
weuld be damaged net less than QSoo;oo
Claimants therefere allege that the tetal damage teo said traet
»y the laying out» egtaklishing and epening of said pPrepesed read

would he a sum net less than $1e27.00 s which sum elaimants here

“hat map attached truly
n ows pJ@ffb reads and readways in that

seetien, Soarate C;L(S71£~¢17%7i;m3§$

thel ”h&)plt

PAGE NO.




< t

i

2 State of Oregen

3 County of Unien ss,

4 I sarah A, Shappat weing first duly swern say I am eme of

5 the parties elaimant named in the foregoing eclaim and subseribing

6 te the game; that the faets set forth im said statement of elaim

7 are true as I verily helieve, o L ‘ -
s Sevel. G §happ .
. Sukserihed and swern te befere me this Oct, 4th, 192 ‘ i

§ s S ecrl o d A, '

e orrf oA Ly Bk W E PR %/Z/_ZTW
“ A —%a % wfi-%zz fM/Q,Z{OM@'fA:C

. c;é;z = oA e Ly Fal e o

ek e e
e ol Mt A P

Aa%www,w/,u//w Wb s

24

25
27

29
30
31

32

PAGE NO.




I T

bowa

Anrts. |8 a}?ﬂ.}q};

%,
AR,
{3‘

e

e

2
e
ko

=
ey

%

T

8

ol
4”4'»

)

gkt
-

5

]
g
05
Ed

o
B>

)

o
A

2

s

Eal
T

=%,

m
fd
o

Rty

A

e

A7
S,
s,
W
> ane Y

!

-
2

F

hog e

”

Mmia\(—

ceremenee |

3 Mﬂ'

r 7

{ o b

A

I'D

94{; \*(/Sv{{fl;

EAN
"(} P14

{ LS/
£l /ZW‘;ZA”“’" S —

?/mg\u&.ul"' ‘
o el
)
b s
p
N
/{'1'./ ~ "IH._))R -
lt}ﬁfu - 3
g«

o
YRV b )

g(’? L‘.f:.rgt Lo

(o at e

i A

a3

AdTm L

a: éﬁ!}m M&w

8. R

LA Y -
noee o Q

}?}}:ﬁ A

aaf e)&u{‘tﬂ.. o hid 0 9}1

4 Js’iﬁf}k{iﬁ?:;
» M8

b

JUNDUPSEST SIWA N

({ Qf' ég v?ﬂ. g

i
RO H% i“
N ¥ i
np Gl T L i\,.h

lf) D;ﬂ) 6-".)

¥

¢
or By
zmh“

s F 7

PG B iy
o ME Ty
b RRG ;‘%"?’é

} H







#9,

BE IT REMEMBERED, That at a regular term of the Coﬁnty Court of the State
of Oregon, for the County of Union, sitting for the transaction of County

business, begun and held at the Court House in the City of La Grande, in said

County and State, on Wednesday, the_ 18t day of__ December , A. D.,
191920, the same being the first Wednesday of said month and the time fixed

by law for holding a regular term of said Court, when were present:

The Honorable J. F. Phy : , County Judge,

, Commissioner,

W, J. Townley , Commissioner, -
__Ce K. McCormick , Clerk,
—_Lea Warnick @~ Sheriff.
WHEN, on__ PFriday @, the___3rd day of DOBBM56r , Ae D. 1926
191, or the Judieial Day of said term, among others the fol-

lowing proceedings were had, to-wit:

In the matter of the proposed ' D - 1O
road petitioned for by J. W.
Baxter et al.

This matter came on to be heard at this time on the report of the
Board of County Road Viewars heretofore appointed to view said road,
said revport having been'publicly read on two previous days of this term,
towit, - Decembér 1st, and 2nd, the same being in words and figures as
follows, towit}

REPORT OF BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS.
To the Honorable Ceunty Court dor Union County, Oregon.

The undersigned Board of County Road Viewers, heretofore on
the 7th day of July 1920, instructed to view, lay out and alter the
proposed county road, of which the survey hereto attached is a true

i and correct description, as petitioned for by J. W. Baxter et al,

| beg leave to report that on the 24th day of July 1920, in pursusnce

| with sald order, we proceeded to view out said proposed road for
the whole distance thereof, and that in our opinions said proposed
road should be laid out and established as a public highway of Union
County, Qregon; that the same is practicable and would add to the
gonvenience of the householders residing in the vicinity thereof.
We therefore recommend that said proposed road be 1laid out and de-
clared & public highway of said county and that the road be J0 feet
in width sxfxmiyx and with this width the following damages be paid;
Mrs. Shappett 0.45 acres used for road running thro her property
and cutting same in two, $135.00 and that no other damages be

awarded.
‘ D. J. Molellan
J. W. 8ills
G. M. Baker
Board of County Road Viewers



And it appearing to the court that the report of the Board of Qountj
Road Viewers is favorsble and that they recommend that said ﬁroposqd
road be established as a County Road, and declared s public highwny,
of Union County, snd no remonstrance having been filed, and all claims
for damages filed on account of said proposed road having besn dis~- |
vosed of, .i ' | i
It is theréfora CONSIDERED AND ORDERED that the report of the

Board of County Road Viewers be acgepted, and that said propoéed foad
' ifito courtby the petitioners
be declared a public highway upon the paymentyof the sum of $150.00
&8 damages for the benefit of Sarah A. Shappat.

(sd) J. P. Phy, County Olerk

W. J. Townley, Commissioner




4y
oy ’ - (R .
4y o o iy
A .
e g
= by - L4 LR
iy A ‘
i L - o *
P g 3 R -
Sid ot Loy
Lt -t 3¢ L e
+ e T -
ied oy T

i 4 i N ek

f e .- . . oL
o 4 o) fw ;
s e
- I i N B .
N Ll T

. .
- -

" i s : o a2

. o
<

: 5
o ;
T .




BE IT REMEMBERED, That at a regular term of the County Court of the State

of Oregon, for the County of Union, sitting for the transacﬁion of County

business, begun and held at the Court House in the City of La Grande, in said

County and State, on Wednesday, the__ - day of : ,» A. D.,

191 , the same being the first Wednesday of said month and the time fixed

by law for holding a regular term of said Court, when were present:

The Honorable__dJ. F. Phy » County Judge,

, Commissioner,

W. J. Townley , Commissioner,

C. K. MoCormick = ' | , Clerk,

Lge Warnick ‘ , Sheriff.
WHEN, on____ Friday @~ |, the_  8rd day of _ December , A, D. 1920

191, or the Judicial Day of said term, among others the folw-

lowing proceedings were had, to-wit:

In the matter of the proposed - : O - S/o
County road petitioned for by

Now at thié time the above entitled matter comes on to be heard
upon the claim df James E. Mills in the sum of $100.00 as damages on
account of the proposeﬁ road petitioned fdr by J. W. Baxter et al, and
the court having considered said claim,

It is CONSIDERED AND ORDERED that the same be and is hereby dis-

allowed. .
(sd) J. F. Bhy, County Judge

W, J. Townley, Commissioner




- BE 1T REMEMBERED, That at a'regular term of the County Court of the State
of Oregon, for the County of Union, sitting for the transaction of County
business, begun and held at the Court House in the City of La Grande, in said

County and State, on Wednesday, the. _____ day of._ , A, D.,

191

, the same being the first Wednesday of said month and the time fixed

by law for holding a regular term of said Court, when were present:

The Honorable__dJ. F. Phy , County Judge,
C. A. Galloway | , Commissioner,
W. J. Townley , Commissioner,
C. X, McCormick s, Clerk,
Lee Warnick , Sheriff.

WHEN, on__mﬁasday________, the. 9th day of  November , A. D.1920,

18z , or the - Judieial Day of said term, among others the fol-

lowing proceedings were had, to-wit:

_ ‘C),‘r0‘+
In the matter of the proposed
.road petitioned for by J. W,
Baxter et al.

Now at this time the sbove entitled matter comes on to be heard
~upon the claim of 3arah A. Shappat et al in the sum of $1027,00 for
damages on account of the establishment of the proposed road>petitioned
:for by J. W. Baxter et al, and the court having considered said claim
‘and being fully advised iIn the premises, finds that if said road is
laid out and established as'proposod,‘the claimants will be damaged
as follows:- loss of land, $1256.00; fenoing $126.00; Gates $26.00;
‘general damagés $125.00, sggregating the sum of $400.00, and that the
Dbenefits ¥m derived by‘the claimants on account of said proposed road
will be nothing ,

It is therefore CONSIDERED’AND ORDERED that the sum of $250,00
be mset aside from the General Road Bund of Uhion County for a period
"of twelve months and to be paid to Sarah A. Shappat, when the peti-
tioners for said foad have paid intb the County Treasury the sum of

$150.00, the Qelance of the damages hereby found due the said Sarah 4.

"Bhappat. It is FURTHER ORDERED that the Viewers Report and the claim

of J. E. Mills for damages be and the same is hereby continued for the

' term,




To theiéounty Courtfof Union County;‘

Gentlemen! |
I, the undersignod 7. E. Mills, being flrst duly sworn say that =
I ama res1dent and Tand owner of GoVe, Union Gounty, Oregon, and that |
my land adjoins the proposed Baxter Road recently petitzoned for,
\,and recently ordered open, upon payment of certain damages to Mrs.
0. B. Shappat. | | B
b ‘:' I further say that I filed a olaim for damagz to mw 1and by
m}'reason of said road belng 1ocated on the E&at side thereof. Said |
ff olaxm for damage was for a strip of 1and 20 feet wide and 40 rods 1ong,
'-approximating one—third of an acre. 1 have just flnished paylng $300 |

" an ‘acre for sa1d 1and and belieVe that I am justly entitled to p&yment

vfor the one-thlrd of an acre’ required in aaid new road. 7

| | my property now fronts on the County road, and I do “net re—~
quire another road for my purpoéo, and in this case. I should be paid
,for the' land taken from me, for the convenience and purposes of other

'fJ'peOple.

I further say that at the tzme I fiied my claim with ﬁhe
' County Gaark he adviaed me that it wes net necessary to do anything |
urther in eaid matter, that said clalm would be cbnsidered without any -
’kaurther aypearanoe, and coﬁaoﬂﬁéutly I paid no attentlon to the further
 7rproceedings in conneotion with the opening of said road belieVIng that
'k my claim would be paid whenever seid road was considered.' I did not
know of the time when said road ‘was coming’ up for ﬁonsideration, and
'”%71 now. flnd that said aoad has been orderod open, without ‘the payment ‘of
‘oﬁy olaim. - . ; _
o : i am further adv1sed that a number of other parties 1nterest-
ed in having said road opened, appeared at the time the County Court
passed upon. said matter, and that said other paxties, advised the |
Court that no. damage should be pald to me, and that the opening of said‘
read would ‘be e benefit to my property.’ On account of the adv1oe givenv
me by the Clerk at the time said claim was filed, I did not know that

I shou1d4have appeaxed to defond~mw rlghts.




&
P
i
., e
&
b
il
Lo
o
A
4
}»,ﬁv
A

S PR
I am now asking the Court, that, as o metter of justice as be-

;fwéenﬁthe ci%izéns and reeidents cf the Community in which saig ro#d is

located, thet my claim for $100.00 orisinslly asked for, be allowed end
cated, v 4 end

paid, ©

e

Subscrived 2nd sworn to hefore me this g, clday of December, 1920.







R. J. KITCHEN

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

LA GRANDE, OREGON’

x,;,.ﬁex 22

Ny o oo N

.10 date] iw of no benefit to eatd J. E. Mills, but on the

'is of no benefit to kim wh&tcoovor that ssid new road

{WM

. " » ; M -
LA . : 3

To the County Court of Union Copmty, Oregon;-.

We, tkhe undersigned citizens and tax payers of the town

of Cove and vicinity, have read the petition hereunto at-

tached , ﬁ?{cd exhibit "A" and made a part oft this petitiom,
and from our best knowledge and belief, are of the opinion
th;t the statements therein madf are true and correct.

We believe that the nrew proposed road known as the

Baxter road, and which has been allowed by the eouﬁty sourt

% [
sontrary is a great damage to him; that the said Mille

now has access to a publie roé& and thc now proposed road

takes ome third acre of his land, and that oaid'iund ig of

the reasonable value of $300.0C per sere and oither the
petitioners for sald new Baxtcr rosd ,» OF those who‘aro ben~
efited by said new road , or tho county Court should pay
said Mills the damagelc due kan»on scoount of said new

road 1n the sun of 3160 00,

«
I 1
i
s




o the Soumdy:

mm&vum: e ,_
1, the \mdtrsiguﬁg a, By nm. being firet dsEpumwin

I am 8 yesident end land owner of Cove, 'Qaion‘.eam‘y, o ae '

sy land adjoins the propossd Baxter Rod«. rw‘énﬂy.» p@i‘%&l " fﬁm

and mamﬂ; ordersd wm, wpen psyment of aertain demages to llrag

‘o‘ B am@m. o | ; g |

s . 1 further say that I ﬁlﬂ a clajm for Wm hy e

rmm ef said ‘road being uea.ts& on the Rast u“ thwat. Sadd

alm rnw damagc was for a ttrip of land 20 fest wide and 40 m leng,

&m_ux;imtgiﬂs one-third of mn sore. I heve just tinnh@ W’-«W $300

im age for said 1and,; aad believe that I sm Justly mtuhd h i

Tarx tm onauthird of an agre requirad in said new road.

iy property now rrontu on the county road, and I dm mt w
quire another road for w purpose, and in this ocase, uhouu be paid
m the land taken from me, for the convenience and purposes of other

| mpla-

| I further say that at the time I | #11ed my olaim with the
H.@omty cﬁ.@r&, he adwised me that it was net mnnuy to do snything
furthey in said mttnr. ‘that said clain wuxd be nmidcrod without w
turthnr appearance, snd aonnmantxy I pud nq mtantinu to the mrthor
pruaudinsl in eannnti.nn with the apming of said rmxd, beuwtng that
my cmn would be. paid whmwo: naid road was aonaidnrcd. dta not
,h" er thn 'Buu whw said road was ooming up t‘or aonsidoration. and

b ¢ ne' f.‘md that m&d toad has ‘Mm orderod opeR, wﬂhout the pmint of
my olatm,

s ARt b S il

) , ¥ hnr ‘advised ﬁmt 8 mmxhw ef othcf ptrtua interests

| “ iu mmg aaté mlﬂdﬁemu. mmn at “the teim thq Gmtx Coury
papsed upm said . mﬁor, a,nd that uﬂ otm yaztiu, &dund the

Court that m damegs. ﬂtmﬁd ba rm:ld to me, and m the opening of m&
reed would Ve a ’bmo‘rit to my . :prcpmh m aaaouat o,f t,he advise siw;t
me by the Clerk at the time ‘u:.‘d ‘olédm was filed, I a1a not know that

I should have appeared to defend my Tights,




\ !

I sm now ssking the Gourt, that, as a matter of Justioe &s be-

twem the citdssns and residents of the Commmity in which said rosd is
located, that my olaim for $100.00 originally ssked for, be sllowed mnd

Nﬂn

s e e e N



#. . - >

M7)

o oo

| \\\ \%\\mv\eﬁ&\\ |

N\%\\Q@«\ Sy /7o
g &\YJ\ F@%\\ﬁ&\ﬁ.\& ,



COMMISSIONERS JOURNAL "O" PAGE 457

SECOND JUDICIAL DAY THURSDAY, JULY 8th, 1920

In the matter of the application
of Mrs., Rudolphine Harm, for can-
cellation of taxes.

¢

Now at this timé this matter comes on to be heard on the application of Mrs. Rudolph-
i;le Harm for the cancellation of the taxes charged against her property for the year 1919
in ths sum of $57.81, and it appearing to the Court from said petition that the petitioner
is a widow of the age of 74 years and on account of poor health is unable to earn the money
with which to pay sa.idjoe.xes; that the property herein described 1s the only property owned
by_her and is used as a homé, and that her only income is from the rent of a portion of
sald property. )
o It is therefore CONSIDERED AND ORDERED that sald applicatiCn be allowed and the County
Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to draw a wa.rrant; on the General FPund of Union

County in favor of Lee Warnick as Sheriff for the amount of sald taxes.

In the Matter of the Monthly
Statement of the County Clerk
for Scalp Bounty warrants issued.

Comes now C. K. McCormlck, County Clerk, and presents to the Court his statement 6f '
Scalp Bounty Warrants iséued, togethe_r with 'e.f"i‘idavits and receipts for warrants, and said
statement being 1n &ll things regular and according to law,

It 1s therefore ORDERED that the same be and is here now approved.

In the matter of the establish- ’ g

ment of a County Library Service.

Wow at thls time it is ORDERED that this petition be and the same i3 hereby denied for

this year.

e

In ihe matter of the application
of the Home Independent Telephone
Co. for repayment of texes.

Now at this time.it is ORDERED that this matter be and the same is hereby referred -to

the Tax Collector for verification.

In the matier of the proposed
County Road petitioned for by
J. W. Baxter, et sal.

Comes now J. W. Baxter, one of the petitioners for the above named proposed County Road
and presents to the Court the petition of himself and others, praying for the location and
establishment of a County Road, described as follows, towit:

= Beginning at tﬁe Southeagt corner of the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of
Section 15, Tp. 3, S.R. 40 E.W.M., running thence North five-eighths of & mile to the north-
east corner of the Southeast quarter of the $outhwest quarter of the Northe.st quarter of sai

Section 15, said road being 40 feet wide, being 20 feet on each side of the center of sald

3



Bagett-Griffith & Bl
Highlight


SECOND JUDICIAL DAY THURSDAY, JULY 8th, 1920

7 = A n n |
458 COMMISSIONERS JOURNAL "O" PAGE 458

line.

And it appearing to the Court that said petition is signed by more than twelve 'free-
hf)lders of this County, residing in the road district where the hereinbefore described road
1s proposed to be, and that said petition properly speéifies the place of beginning, inter-
mediate points and place of termination of saild road, and 1t satisfactorily appearing to
the court from the affidavits of posting on file in this matter that notic'e has been given
by advertisement posted at the place of holding County Court, téwit := At the Court House,
in the City of La Grande, Union County,'Oregon, and algso in three ‘public places in the vi-
einity of said proposed road, towit,~ one on an electric light i)ole at the beginning of said
proposed road; .one on & fence post at the terminus of said proposed road, and ;)ne on an elec
trie light pole 1n the town of Cove, Oregon, for more than thirty days immediately .priér 40,
the presentation of sald petition to_this Court, notifying all persons concerned that appli-
cation wou'ld be made *i'.o this court, at the present session, towlt: July 7¢th 1920 and that
the notices so posted were in due form and duly signed by thé petitioners and that a bond fon
the cost of this proceeding has been duly, given; »

It is therefore ORDERED that Dan J« MecLellan, County .erveyor, and Gé'orge Baker, and
Je W. 81lls constituting the Boe.r& of County Road Viewers be, and they are hene_by directed to
meet at Cove, Oregon‘, on Muesday, July 20th, 1920 at 9 o'ciock AM., and p;'oceed to survey,
view é.nd lay out sald road according to law. It is FURTHER ORDERED tha.f; sald Board of County,

Road Viewers file its report with-the Clerk of this Court on or before July 23rd, 1920

In the matter ,of the employment of
& Traffic Officer jointly with the -
City of La Grande.

\thers, and 1t further appee.ring that the- City of La Grande is willing to cooperate with Union]

i County in the employment of a gpecial officer to apprehend violators of the traffic laws,

Now at this time it appearing to the Court that meny persons within Union County are

violating the traffic laws of the State, and are endangering the lives of themselves and ot-

It is therefore GONSIDERED AND ORDERED that Union County copperate with the City of
La Grande in the employment of a speclal traffic officer to the extent of paying $62.50 per

month until October 31st, 1920 to apply on the salary of sald officer.

In the Matter of Establishing by

Resolution the Cove Cut-Off Road.

‘of the éenter of sald Section 15, thence along sald center.line through said sections 15 and

Now at this time the above entitled matter comes on to be heard up;m'the 'Resolutit.m l;er
tofore passed by this Court on June 7th, 1920 declaring its intention to lay out and esteblis
& county road upon the foilowing described line or route, towit:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Section 15, Twp. 3, South, Range 39 E.W.m., in Uni
County, Oregon, thé middle line of said proposed road shall run thence in a northeasterly di-

rection to a point on the center line passing through said sections 14 and 15, 660 feet easth

b1L

14

to the present county road between La Grande end Cove, to a point 660 feet east of the center

e iy - . .



Bagett-Griffith & Bl
Highlight


COMMISSIONERS JOURNAL "O" PAGE 463 'i 46 3“

SECOND JUDICIAL DAY THURSDAY, AUGUST 5th, 1920

)

In the matter of the proposed
County Road petitioned for by
Geo. Baxter et al.

Now at this time 1t is ORDERED that this matier be and the same 1s hereby continued

for the term.

In the matter of the application
of James S. Burford for refund
of taxes. .

Now at this time it is ORDERED that this matter be and the same is hereby referred to

the Tax Collector for verification.

In the matter of the proposed
County Road petitioned for by
Chas. D. Johnson et al.

Now at this time it is ORDERED that this matter be and the same is hereby contlnued

for the term.

In the matter of the application
of Vm. Banton for the reilssuance ,
of a new warrant for lost warrant.

Hoﬁ at this time this matter came on for hearing upon the applicatlon of Wm. Bantbn
for the reissuance of lost County Warraents No. 2116, 2306 and 2307, Series 1920, in the sum
or 45.00, $7.50 and $3.00 respectively, for work on roads, and it appearing to the Court
that said County Warrants have been lost or destroyed and have never been presented to the
Treasurer for payment, and that saild applicant has filed & good and sufficient bond with the
Clerk of this court indemmifying the County agalnst any loss which may arise through the pre-
gentation of said lost warrants, .

It is therefore CONSIDERED AND ORDERED that the Codnby Clerk be and he is hereby di-
recbed to draw a warrant on the General Fund of the county in favor of said Wm. Banton, in
the sum of &55.50 in lieu of sald lost warrant, and it is FURTHER ORDERED that said‘County
Warrants No. 2116, 2306 and 2307, Series 1920, be and the same are hereby canceled, -and the
Clerk of this Court is hereby directed to make the necessary entries upon his record in ac-

cordance herewith.

In the matter of the claim of

G. W. De Lay for indemnity for
digeased cattle: slaughtered un-

der the provision of Chap. 413,
Laws of 1919. o

Now at this time is presented to the Court the .claim of G. W. De Lay.in the sum of $75.0
as indemnity for one registered cow and one reglstered heifer slaughtered under the provi-

sions of Chap. 413, Laws of 1919, and it appearing to the court from the certificate of Dr.CM

Riley. , the veverinarian supervising the slaughter that saeid animal was killed on April 22,



Bagett-Griffith & Bl
Highlight


SECOND JUDICIAL DAY THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 2nd, 1920

- EEEEEE—S—S——...,
486 COMMISSIONERS JOURNAL "O" PAGE 486

.

In the matter of the application
of the Home Independent Telephone
Co. for rebate of taxes.

Now at this time it is ORDERED that this matter be and the same is here now contimued

for the term,

In the matter of the propo.sed
County Road petitioned for by
J. W. Baxter et al,

Now at this time 1t ig ORDERED that this matter be and the same 1s here now cont inunéd

for the term. h

In the matter of the proposed
County Road petitioned for by
Chas. D. Johnson et al.

Now at thig time it 18 ORDERED that this matter be and the same i8 here by contimed

for thé term.

In the matter of the application
of James S. Burford for refund of
Taxes.

Now at this time it i3 ORDERED that this matter be and the same 1s hereby continued

for the term.

»

In the matter of the application
of James A.Bugg for cancellation
of taxes. :

Now at this time this matter came on to be heard upon the application of James A.
Bugg for the cancellation of a portion of the taxes levied against the improvements located
on Lot 1, Block 47, of Chaplin's Addition to the City of La Grande, Oregon for the yee.r. 1918
and 1t appearing to the court from said petition that the sald James A.. Bugg was the owner
of the above described real property, together with the improvements situated thereon on
March 1lst, 1918; that on saild date said property was assessed by the Assessor of I.Inion county
and thereafter taxes were levied upon same; that during the month of May, 1918, the house was
burned to such an extent that it could not be used as a dwelling by the petitioner, and that
the said petitioner lost the use of said house for the remainder of the year 1918, and 1t'
appearing to the Court that 1t would be just and equitable to. cancel a portion of the taxes
asgessed against said property,

It 13 therefore CONSIDERED, ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the sald James A Bugg be and )
he is hereby relieved from the payment of said taxes to the extent of $55.55 and the County
Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to draw a warrant on the general fund of the county
in favor of the Sheriff of Union County for sald amount, the same to be applied upon the

taxes of the sald James A. Bugg as aforesaid.



Bagett-Griffith & Bl
Highlight


COMMISSIONERS JOURNAL "O" PAGE 491 491 b

FIRST JUDICIAL DAY WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 6th, 1920

$10.00; D. W. Souder $15.00; Sarsh Thomson $7.50; Susie Trott $10.00; John Vans $10.00;
and Mrs. Robt. Wilkinson $5.00. :

In the matter of the proposed
County Road petitioned for by
J. W. Baxter et al.

Now at this time it 1s ORDERED that thﬁ:s matter be and the same 1is here by continued

for the term.

In the matter of the approval
o
of Widows Pensions.

Now at this time is presented to the Court the order of the JuvenileCourt awarding to
Mrs. Jennie Hodgkins, the sum.of $10.00 per month as a Widows Pension under the provisions

of the Widows Pension law; and it appearing to the Court that said order is in confornity

with law, )
- T is therefore CONSIDERED AND ORDERED thaet the same be approved and the Clerk of this

Court is hereby directed to igssue a warrant accordingly until the further orders of the Court.

. Thereupon it was ORDERED thet Court be now adjourned until Wednesday,

October 13th, 1920 at 9 o'cleck A. M.



Bagett-Griffith & Bl
Highlight


COMMISSIONERS JOURNAL "O" PAGE 496

SECOND JUDICIAL DAY THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 4th, 1920

77 T — —
7 496

\

In the Matter of the Monthly
Report of the County Treasurer
and credits given him.

Comes now John Frawley, County Treasurer of Union County, Oregon, and presents to the
Court certain vouchers, warrants and mlce—ijpts showing that he has paid out of the various
funds of the County certain sums of mon‘_ey._’ And 1t appearing to the Oourt from an examina-
tion of sald vouchers and warrants that the sums have been duly paid oﬁt of the funds appli-
cable thereto, that the warrants were regularly issued on the order of the Court, and that
the Treasurer should have credit upon his account for the same. )

It 1s therefore ORDERED that said vouchers; receipts, etc., be filed and th;x Tre»saurt.er

be given credit therefor as follows: . ) #

527 County Warrants , . 30852.40
56 Market Road Warrants 8594.15
1 Receipt State Taxes - 46696,10
1 Recelpt Game Law 37.50
2 Recelpts from Cities 634.08
25 Recelpts fram School Digtricts 80203.30
2 Recelpts Library Fund _471..43

$ 167488.96

In the Matter of the Monthly
Statement of the County Clerk
for Sealp Bounty warrants issued.

Comes now C. K. McCormick, County Clerk, and presents to the Court his sta.teniant of
Scalp Bounty Warrants issued,: together with affidavits and receipts for warrants, and said
statement being in all things regular and according to law,

It Is therefore ORDERED that the same be and 1s here now approved.

L

In the matter of the application
of the Home Independent Telephone
Co. for refund of iaxes.

‘Now at this time this matter is ORDERED t0 be and is hereby continued until Tuesday,

November 9th, 1920.

2

In the matter of the propoged
County Road petitioned for by
J. W. Baxter et al.

Now at this time it 1s ORDERED that this matter be and the same is hereby continued

until Tuesday, November 9th. 1920,

In the matter of the application
of James S. Burford for réfund of
Taxes.

Now at this time 11. is PDERED that th:ls matter be and the se.me 13 hereby continued

until Tuesday, November 9th,_1920.



Bagett-Griffith & Bl
Highlight


R

04 COMMISSIONERS JOURNAL "O" PAGE 504

THIRD JUDICIAL DAY : TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 9th, 1920

|

In the matter of the proposed
County road petitioned for by
J. W. Baxter et al.

4

Now at this time the above entitled matter comes on to be heard upon the claim of
Sarah A. Shappat et a8l In the sum of $1027.00 for damages on account of the establishment
of the propoged road petitioned for by J. W. Baxter et al, and the court having considered
gsald clalm and being fully advised in the premises, finds that 1f said road is laid out-amd
established as proposed, the claimants will be damaged as f0110w5:— Loss of land-$125.00,
fencing $125.00, Gates $25.00, general damages $125.00, aggregating the sum of $400.00,
and that the benefitcs derived by the claimants on account of sald prOpdsed road will be n.ot'hing

It 18 therefore CONSIDERED AND ORDERED that the sum of szso.c;o be set aside froi; the
General Road Fund of Unioq copnty for & period of twelve months and t0 be paid to Sarah A,

Shappat, when the petitioners for sald road have pald into the County Treasury the sum of

. $150.00, the balance of the damages hereby found due the said Sarsh A. Shappat. It is FUR-

THER ORDERED thet the Vlewers Report and the claim of J. E. Mills for damages be and the

same is her_ebx continued for the term.

In the matter of the application . i
of Mrs.Bertha Moreland for cancel- . ‘ :
lation of tax lien.

Now at this time this matter comes on to be hesrd upon the application of Mrs. Berths
Moreland for the cancellation of an alleged tax lien against Lots 19 end 20 in Block 5,
Predmore's Addition to La Grande, Oregon, and the Court he.ving considered sald petition, ‘

(It 1s CONS IDERED AN’Ij ORDERED that said-applicution be and the same is hereby allowed.

Thereupon 1t was ORDERED that C drt be now adjourned until Mondsy, November 22nd,

1920 at 9 o'_clock A, M.



Bagett-Griffith & Bl
Highlight


’ 210 | COMMISSIONERS JOURNAL "O" PAGE 510

| THIRD JUDICTAL, DAY i FRIDAY, DECEMBER 3rd, 1920

ing the years 1913 to 1919 inclusive the sum of $20.59 !

It is therefore CONSIDERED AND ORDERED that sald application be and the same is hereb&

granted and the County Clerk is herab& authorized and directed to draw a warrant on the

General Fund of _the County in the sum of $20.59 in favor of the said James S. -Burford as

! a refund for sald taxes so erroneously collected.

¢ In the matter of the proposed
¥ County Road petitioned for by
! J. W. Baxter et al.

Now at this time the above entitled matter comes on to be heard upon the claim of
James E. Mills in the sum of $100.00 as damages on account of the proposed road petitionéd
for by J. W. Baxter et al, and the court having congidered said claim,

i It is CONSIDERED AND ORDERED that the same be and is herebhy disallowed.

County Road petitioned for by

?‘\Q\ In the matter of the proposed
N J. VW. Baxter et al. -

i This matter came on to be heard at this time on iLhe report of thé Board of County |
) Road Viewers heretofore appointed to view sald road, sald report having ‘been publicly read
1 on two previous deys of this term, towit,- December lst and 2nd,. the s..ame being in words
and figures as follows, towit: ) !
| REPORT OF BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS d
To the Hohorable County Court for Unien County, Oregon.

The undersignqd Board of County Road Viewers, he;-etofore_ on the 7th. day of July 1920,
! instructed to view, lay out and alter the proposed county road, of which the survey hereto
| at‘ba.cl;ed is a true and correct description, és petitioned for by J. V. Baxter etal, beg
leave to report that on the '24th _day of July 1920, in pursuance with said order, we proceedeg
to view out sald proposed road for the whole distance tpereof_, and that in our opinions saild
propogsed i'oad should be laild out :a.nd established as a public highway of Union Count.y, Oregon

that the seme 1is practicable and 'would add to the convenience. of the householders regiding

in the vieinity thergof. Vie theréfore recommend that sald proposed road be lald out and de-

‘ 1 ’ clared a public high\-_le.y-of sald county and that the road he 30 feet in width and with this
| ) .
; width the following damages be pdid; Mrs. Shappett 0.45 acres used for road running thro her

k property and cutting same in two, $135.00 and that no other damages be awarded.

D. J. McLellan
J. W. Sills : 3 ¢
G. M. Baker . »

" Board of County Road Viewers

And 1t appearing to the court that the report of the Board of County Road Viewers is i

favorable and that they recommend that said px"'opose‘d road be established: as ‘a County Road,
and Hecle.red a public highway of Union counﬂy..’and no remonstrance having been filed, and
‘ all eclaims for damages filed on asccount of sald proposed road having-been dispos.ed of,

‘ It 18 therefore CONSIDERED AND ORbERED that the report of the Board of County Road

‘ ] Viewers be accepted, and that saia proposed road be declared.’a public highway upon the payment



Bagett-Griffith & Bl
Highlight


COMMISSIONERS JOURNAL "O" PAGE 511 511

THIRD JUDICIAL DAY FRIDAY, DECEMBER 3rd, 1920

&7/

3

into court by the petitioners of the sum of $150.00 as damages for the benefit of Sarah A.

Sheppat.

In the matter. of the proposed
County Road petitioned for by
C. C. Cates, et al.

Now at this time it appearing to the Court that the Board of County Road Viewers here-
tofore appointed.on October 13th, 1920, to survey, view and lay out the above entitled road ,
did not meet on the date set and failed to file their report on October 25th, 1920 as re-
quired in said order appointing said viewers, ) ‘

It Is therefore ORDERED that D. J. McLellan, County Surveyor, C. E. Moore and J'. M.
Darr be and they are hereby re-appointed as a Board of County Road Viewers and are hereby
directed to meet at the beginning of said road on Wednesday, December 15th, 1920 at 10 A. M.
and proceed to survey, view and lay out éa.id -proposed road according to law, or on failure
to0 meet on.sald day, then within ten days thereafter. It is FURTHER ORDERED that saild Board
of County Road Viewers file its report with the Clerk of this Court on or before saturday,

December 25th, 1920.

In the matter of the establish-
ment of the Cove Cut-0ff Road
by Resolution.

Now at this time the above entitled matter comes on o be heard upon the report of
theé~Board of County Road Viewers, sald report being in words and figures as follows, towlt:
) REPORT OF BOARD OF GOUNTY ROAD VIEWERS
70 TUE HONORABLE COUNTY COURT FOR UNION COUNTY, OREGON:

The undersigned Board of County Road Viewer:‘;, heretofore on the 4th day of November,
19é0, instructed to view, lay out and alter ‘the proposed county road, of.which the survey

hersto attached 1s a true and correct description, as petitioned for by resolution of the

-| County Courd (Cove Cut-off Road) beg leave to report that on the 19th day of November, 1920,

in pursuance with said order, we prc;ceeded to view out said proposed road for the whole dis-
tance thereof, and that. in our Opiriioxis sald proposed road should be lald out and established
as a public highway of Unlon County, Oregon;that the same 1s practicable and would acid *o
the conveniex-xce of the householders residing in the vicinity thereof. We therefore recommend
that said proposed road be laid out a.rid declared a public highway of said county, and that
no damagés be allowed to any of the land owners thro whose land the road runs, but that the
County construct all necesse.r:} fences. .On T. H. Schwebke's land we recommend that two gates
be put in the fences to allow passage from one field to another divided by this road and that
by méa.ns o'f an underground crossing or thro arrangement between the County Court and A. B.
Conley or the owner of the S.E.;'f of Sec. 15, Twp, 3, S. R. 39 E.W.M.; the stock belonging to
T. H. Schwebke may get to water without opening and closing gates.

D. J. McLellan

V. D. Hanks

C. J. Black

Board of County Road Viewers



Bagett-Griffith & Bl
Highlight


B —

34 COMMISSIONERS JOURNAL "O" PAGE 534"

SIXTH JUDICIAL DAY MONDAY, DECEMBER 27th, 1920

In the matter of the claim of

J. E. Mills for damages on ac-
count of the proposed County

Road petitioned for by J. W. 0
Baxter et al. .

Now at this time the ahove entitled matter comes on to be heard. for further considera~
tion of the claim of J. E. Mills-in the sum of $100.00 as damages for the loss of land on
account qf the proposed county road petitioned for by J. W. Baxter et al, and 1t appearing
to the court from the showing made by the claimant that he would be damaged in the amount
claimed in the event that said proposed road-is opened,

It 1s CONSIDERED AND ORDERED that sald claim be and the same is hereby allowed and
the County Clerk is ;wreby authorized- and directed to draw a warrant on‘ the General Fgmd .
in the sum of $100.00 in favor of the said J. E. Mills upon proper. showing that said pro-’

.

posed road has been opened.

In the matter of the payment for
right of way for the 0ld Dregon
Trail Highway across the land of
Chris Johnson. -

Now at this time the above entitled matter comes on to bhe heard upon the report of
the Board of Arbltrators heretoforé appointed by this court t o adjust the mat;ter 0f damages
with Chris Johnsoﬁ' for the taking of a portion of his land necessary as a right of way for
the 0ld Oregon Trail Highway, which report is in wogds and figures as follows:

North Powder, Ore., Dec. 23, 1920.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, Thomas Brasher, é.ct.ing for Union CO{mty, )
Albert Olsen acting for the owners, and C. J. Forsstr@. chos;en by said Thomgs Brasher and
Alvert Olsen as the third arbitrator, arbitrators 1ﬁ the ﬁatter of the right-of-way for
St_:ate Highway across the Chris Johnsor; or Johnson Estate property, find as follows:

That the owners are damaged tE) the ?xtent of #750,00 and shall be paid t;he said sum of
$750.00 for said right-of-way, Provided however, that th'ere shall be left a right of way for
road purposes either public or private, on the North side of the 0.W.R.& N. Company's R._R.
right of way, to allow access from and to the Chrls Johnson or North Powder M. & M. Company

ice pond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we the undersigned arbitrators hereunto set our hands at North Pow- _

der, Oregon, this 23rd day of December, 1920.

Thos. Brasher
For Union County

Albert Olsen
For the owners -

C. J. Forsstrom
Third arbitrator.

And it appearing to the court that the amount of damages agreed upon by the arbitrators
1s just and equitable,

It 1s CONSIDERED AND ORDERED that the report of the Boex.rd of Arbitrators be and the samg
1s Hereby ddoptéd and,the County Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to draw a warrant

on the General Fund of the County in favor of the said Chris.Johnson in the sum of $750,00



Bagett-Griffith & Bl
Highlight


N

T m—m—

298 COMMISSIONERS JOURNAL "O" PAGE 598

SECOND J"UDICIAL DAY. : THURSDAY, JULY 77H, 1921.°

/| In the Matter of the proposed County

In the Matter of the Acceptance of a
Deed from the Mount Egily Timber Co.

for a right-of-way for the 0ld Oregon
Trall Highway between Kamela and Hilgard.

Now at this time 1s presented to the Court a deeci'from the Mount Emily Timber
Compeny for a right-of-way for the 0ld Oregon Trail through Sections 7, 18, 17, 20_, 21, 22,
27, 26, and 25 in Tp 2 SR 36, and Section 31,"TP 2 sR 37 E.WM., and it appearing to the Court
that sald deed is in due form and that it 1s necessary for Union .Cmmt.y to acquire said .
right-of-way to be used in connection with its highway system,

It is thereforé CONSIDERED AND ORDERED that sald deed be and the same is hereby

accepted.

Road petitioned for by J. W. Baxter, et al.

Now at this time the. above entitled mé.tter comes on to be heard for the payment
of the }:laims of Sarah A. Shappat and J., E. Mills for damages on account of sald proposed
road and it a.ppeariné to this court thaf: the County Court of Union Oouﬁty, on Novermber 9Oth,
1920, upon consideration of the cla..imA of the sald Sarsh A. Shappat, found that she would be
dameged in the sum of $400.QO: that the said Court at that time directed that the sum of
$250.00 be set aside from the general road fund of the County for a period of twelve mon.ths
and that same . be paid to her upon the petitioners of said road paying into the tz;easury of thl
County the sum of $150.00 the balance of saild damages, and

It further appearing that on December 27th, 1920‘the claim of J. E. Mills was
allowed in t};e sum of $100,00 and ordered pald upon the opehiﬁg f)f sald proposed road. Tha.t: t
petitioners have pald into the County Treasury the sum of $150.00 as required by the Court,
and that said road should now be opened, .

It is' therefore CONSIDERED AND ORDERED 'bha't; the County Clerk be and he is hereby
a.uthoriﬁed and directed t;o draw warrants on the General Road Fund of the County in the sﬁm of

#400.00 in favor of Sarah A. Shappat, and in the sum of $100.00 in favor of J. E. Mills in

payment of sald damages.

Thereupon the Journal of today's proceedings was read, approved, and is here now

signed, and i1t was ORDERED that Court be now adJourned r the
County Judge,

ommissioner,

jm Commissioner.,

(14

e

;
. I
g ]


Bagett-Griffith & Bl
Highlight


	00013115
	00013116
	00013117
	00013118
	00013119
	00013120
	00013121
	00013122
	00013123
	00013124
	00013125
	00013126
	00013127
	00013128
	00013129
	00013130
	00013131
	00013132
	00013133
	00013134
	00013135
	00013136
	00013137
	00013138
	00013139
	00013140
	00013141
	00013142
	00013143
	00013144
	00013145
	00013146
	00013147
	00013148
	00013149
	00013150
	00013151



